COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

	File Reference	LO	CAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNI DEVELOPMENT) ACT 196	NG AND 3 & 1976	REGISTER REFERENCE		
	P.C.11576		PLANNING REGISTER	 	RA.1905		
	I. LOCATION		Belgard Road, Talla	ight			
33	2. PROPOSAL		Petrol filling station with sales office and canopy over petrol pumps				
	3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	Date Received (a) I	Date Furthe Requested	er Particulars (b) Received		
		Α.	7		2.		
d'	4, SUBMITTED BY	Name Address					
	5. APPLICANT	Name Address	Name Lamont Life Assurance Co. Address a/o Osborne King & Megran, 32 Molesworth St., Dublin 2				
	6. DECISION		No. 7/177/79 15/1/79	E 34	d 15th January 1979 To refuse promission		
7. GRANT		O.C.M. Date	No.	Notified Effect			
	8. APPEAL	Notified Type	1 1st Party	Perm	Jan. 1980 ission refused by ord Pleanala		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)		Date of applicat		Decision Effect	× = =		
	10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in C	Compensation Register	*			
	11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in E	nforcement Register				
	12. PURCHASE NOTICE						
	13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT						
14.							
	15.						
	16.						
	Prepared by		Copy issued by Date.				
	Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet	Co. Accts. Receipt No				
ŀ							

AN BORD PLKAMALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: R.A. 1905

APPEAL by Lamont Life Assurance Company, care of Peter Ferguson and Partners, 38 Wellington Road, Dublin, against the decision made on the 15th day of January, 1978, by the Council of the County of Dublin deciding to refuse to grant an approval for the erection of a petrol filling station at Belgard Road, Tallaght:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, approval is hereby refused for the erection of the said petrol filling station for the reason set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

The Board is satisfied that an outline permission for the proposed development does not exist.

JOHN S. COITWAY

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 22 day of Juney 1980.

(C. S.)

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Telephone 712355 Ext.: 143/145

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 46/49 Dame Street, Dublin 2.

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

QUYKNX5XKRIXXXXXXX PROVAL

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 & 1976

		CONTRACT ACTION IN ACTION	15, 1963 & 1976
To;		, :== = -	
Pet	ter Ferguson & Partners,	Register Reference M	No R.A. 1905
38,	Wellington Road,	a decayable	
Dub	lin 4.		11576
(ದೇಹಲ್ಲಿಗಳ)			16/11/78
2 T 200000 &	них ховой бутовення на устрання на	Additional Inf. Read	× and an expension
APPLICAI	NT Lamont Life, Assurance	2 Co,	 (日本の日本の中の日本の中の日本の中の日本の中の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の
Īm raissaus			
County He decide to r	nce of its functions under the above mentioned pealth District of Dublin, did by order, P/	Acts the Dublin County Coun	cil, being the Planning Authority for the $15 - 1 - 79$
	MEAN DIE PERMERKAT	MERNIXESOXXXXX	APPROVAL
orpx	coposed petrol filling station and	CERANIC ATENA	€) 200 miles (new 27) =
	Road Improvement Scheme.	ept that an outline plant ing to and with direct delights Housi on of traffic hazard, and vehicular turning the and substandard or premature pending	ermission exists for the ermission exists for the access to Belgard Road, ang Estate junction, would because of the ungrownents to and from width main road.
	The site is located in an area a residential community" in the Deproposed, in close proximity to would contravene materially the with the proper planning and devinjure the amenities of resident.	the existing Belgard above objective, wou	commercial development Heights residential estate. Id not be in accordance
ned on be	half of the Dublin County Council	(1)	
	tell in the contract of the co		

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Holbrook House, Holles Street, Dublin 2 and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first

FUTURE PRINT